STORIS”

Materials Technology

Stork Twin City Testing Corporation

March 9, 2006

Medtrical Solutions Ltd.
6290 204" Street — Unit #2
Langley, BC V2Y 2V1

Attn: Robert Penz

Material Testing « Non Destructive Testing
Product Evaluation « Construction Materials

662 Cromwell Avenue
St. Paul, MN 55114
USA

Telephone : (651) 645-3601
Telefax : (651) 659-7348
Website  : www.storktct.com

“Solacare Symmetry Plus” Mattress

Subject # =>

Scapula Maximum
Average
St. Deviation

Sacral Maximum
Prominence Average
St. Deviation

Heel Maximum

Average
St. Deviation

Trochanter Maximum
90° side Average
Position St. Deviation

Subject Sex Height
1 F 5'4"
2 M 5'6"
3 M 6'1"

Test Equipment: Xsensor

&)

48
28
6.5

39
30
44

61
23

20.2

57
46
5.8

Weight (Ibs)
127 Ibs
180 Ibs
205 Ibs

INTERFACE PRESSURES - mm/Hg

(2) 3 GROUP AVG.
53 42 53
36 32 32
6.6 44 6.8
41 38 41
34 33 33
5.6 29 4.7
98 91 98
25 22 23
29.6 243 25.1
71 84 84
52 61 53
90 11.8 11.1

This agreement shall be governed exclusively by the general terms and conditions of sale and performance of testing services by Stork Twin City Testing.
Inc. a North Carolina business corporation (“TCT”) c.c. 02/04/2001. In no event shall Stork Twin City Testing Inc.be liable for any consequential special or
indirect loss or any damages above the cost of the work. Payment is due within 30 days of invoice.

Stork Twin City Testing is an operating unit of Stork Materials Technology B.V., Amsterdam, The Netherlands., which is a member of the Stork group.



