STORK® Materials Technology

March 9, 2006

Medtrical Solutions Ltd.

6290 204th Street - Unit #2 Langley, BC V2Y 2V1

Attn: Robert Penz

Material Testing • Non Destructive Testing Product Evaluation • Construction Materials

662 Cromwell Avenue St. Paul, MN 55114 USA

Telephone	: (651) 645-3601
Telefax	: (651) 659-7348
Website	: www.storktct.com

"Solacare Symmetry Plus" Mattress **INTERFACE PRESSURES – mm/Hg**

	Subject #→	(1)	(2)	(3)	GROUP AVG.
Scapula	Maximum	48	53	42	53
	Average	28	36	32	32
	St. Deviation	6.5	6.6	4.4	6.8
Sacral	Maximum	39	41	38	41
Prominence	Average	30	34	33	33
	St. Deviation	4.4	5.6	2.9	4.7
Heel	Maximum	61	98	91	98
	Average	23	25	22	23
	St. Deviation	20.2	29.6	24.3	25.1
Trochanter	Maximum	57	71	84	84
90° side	Average	46	52	61	53
Position	St. Deviation	5.8	9.0	11.8	11.1

Subject	Sex	Height	Weight (lbs)
1	F	5' 4"	127 lbs
2	Μ	5' 6"	180 lbs
3	Μ	6' 1"	205 lbs

Test Equipment: Xsensor

This agreement shall be governed exclusively by the general terms and conditions of sale and performance of testing services by Stork Twin City Testing. Inc. a North Carolina business corporation ("TCT") c.c. 02/04/2001. In no event shall Stork Twin City Testing Inc.be liable for any consequential special or indirect loss or any damages above the cost of the work. Payment is due within 30 days of invoice.

Stork Twin City Testing is an operating unit of Stork Materials Technology B.V., Amsterdam, The Netherlands., which is a member of the Stork group.